Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/2432 of 13 December 2017 on the appointment of the EU Force Commander for the European Union military operation in the Southern Central Mediterranean (EUNAVFOR MED operation SOPHIA) and repealing Decision (CFSP) 2017/1534 (EUNAVFOR MED/3/2017) (repealed)

Article 1	
Article 2	
Article 3	
	Signature

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Political and Security Committee Decision (CFSP) 2017/2432 (repealed).